1		
2		
3		
4		
5	BEFORE THE OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
6	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF	
7	OREGON,	Docket No. UM 1288
8	Complainant,	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL
9	V.	FOR VCI, STAN EFFERDING, STANLEY JOHNSON d/b/a VILAIRE COMMUNICATIONS
10 11	VCI COMPANY f/k/a STAN EFFERDING and STANLEY JOHNSON d/b/a VILAIRE, and VCI COMPANY, a Washington	
	corporation,	
12	Defendants.	
13		
14	Counsel William J. Ohle and Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt hereby give notice that they	
15	no longer represent Defendants VCI Company, Stan Efferding, Stanley Johnson dba Vilaire	
16	Communications, and they are no longer able to receive service for the Defendants, including but	
17	not limited to service of the recently filed notice of closure of the file "without an Order."	
18	Counsel has no forwarding address information for Defendants but has attempted to deliver the	
19	recently filed notice through VCI Company's former counsel Stacey Klinzman.	
20	Dated this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2011.	
21	S	SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.
22		
23	Η	By: /S/
24		William J. Ohle, OSB #913866 wohle@schwabe.com
25		Facsimile: 503.796.2900
26		
Page	1 - NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CO STAN EFFERDING, STANLEY JOH VILAIRE COMMUNICATIONS	OUNSEL FOR VCI, HNSON d/b/a SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Pacwest Center 1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1900 Portland, OR 97204 Telebone 503,222,9981

## PDX/111002/134300/WJO/7477268.1

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that on this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2011, I served the foregoing NOTICE OF	
3	WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL FOR VCI, STAN EFFERDING, STANLEY JOHNSON	
4	D/B/A VILAIRE COMMUNICATIONS on the following party at the following address:	
5	David B. Hatton	
6	Assistant Attorney General 1162 Court Street NE Selaw OB 07201 4000	
7	Salem, OR 97301-4096 David.Hatton@state.or.us	
8	by electronic filing, emailing and mailing to him a true and correct copy thereof, certified by me	
9	as such, placed in a sealed envelope addressed to him at the address set forth above, and	
10	deposited in the U.S. Post Office at Portland, Oregon, on said day with postage prepaid.	
11		
12	/S/	
13	William J. Ohle	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
Page	1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F Attorneys at Law	

## PDX/111002/134300/WJO/7477268.1